<u>rec \$13.00</u> FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND. OR. 97204 Vol. mg ) Page 18378 00 200820ROM TOMTC) #24128-DN TRUST DEED <u>्र</u>्च्य Freike Steho. 常的资 Sountain Tittle Company August ....., 19.90 , between as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, as Trustee, and William A. Gordon, Darlene L. Perry, Shirley A. Wells, Sharon K. Hawkins, Carol Lynn Ross, Kenneth Lee Gordon, all as tenants in common as Beneficiary. WITNESSETH: - 1 Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ..... Lot 5 of EMPIRE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the

office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon MARLERS CHEELS

Tax Account No: 3809 035CC 00900

SUBJECT TO: 1988-1989 and 1989-1990 Klamath County Taxes, which the above Grantor has agreed to assume and pay in full.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

(\$21,463.08)-(\$21,463.08) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor; the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary of order and made by gainfor, the main payment of pinicipal and interest herewith herewith herewith and interest herewith and interest herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith herewith and interest herewith and interest herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith and interest herewith herewith herewith and interest herewith h

To protect the socurity of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, the socurity of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all-takes, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property, il the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such linancing tatements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public altice or ollices, as well as the cost of all line searches made by filing ollicers or searching agencies as may be deened desirable by the beneliciary.

ion in essecuting such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commen-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all fien searches made beneficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with floss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary sa soon as insurance of inter sector of the beneficiary with floss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail or any remon to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least filteen days prior to the errita-tion of any policy of insurance now or herealter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be applied by benefi-ciary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive and potions. The same start may be tested or assessing at a done pursuant to such notice.
To keep said premises tree from construction liens and to pay all ragismit said property before any part dua drait draity eliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor in order do raspeale by fantor, either by direct payment or beneficiary any at its option, nake payment thereof the setch payment or beneficiary any at its option, nake payment thereof against said property before any part of the debt secured by this insurance premumy, it with interest as informatory, either to make such payment or beneficiary may, at its option, nake payment thereof against said property belows any part is

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and altorney's less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-licitary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and frantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and electule such instruments as shall, be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's required, upon the indebtedness is less and promised non time and prometation of this deed and the rote lor endorsement (in case of lul reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of suid property; (b) join in

dranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination, or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons reguly entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulmess therein. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Opon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequey of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-erty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of blies or compensation or wards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or roleas thereouther of invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

while any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may priced to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or, direct that the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either a letts to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or the trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or, direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either a letts to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, five notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provide in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the delault or delaults. It the delault consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time to the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by thedering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, in endering hap to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation to the trust deed together with trustees deleating the strust deed to the be delault on delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by the dering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in add

defaults, the person ellecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trusteel may set said property rects in one parcel or in separate parcial and payable sit said property rects and the intervention of the trusteel may set said property rects in one parcel or in separate parcial may able of the time of sale. Trustee shall deve to the purchaser is deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of hact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoit. Any person, evoluting the trustee, but including the denote and the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust subsequent to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-ro to any trustee hand herein or to any successor innee appointment and ubbalation shall be verified within the powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein and by written instrument executed by beneficiary, mother the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of the successor trustee, the latter shall be verified as provided by law. 17. Trustee accepts, this-trust when this deed, duties conferred upon any trustee neith and by written instrument excuted by beneficiary, mother the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an alterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to ado business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure tille to real property of this state, it is subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thered, or an escaw agent licensed under OSS 060,355 to 260,355 -----

	an an Arrison are an art start interaction	18379
The grantor covenants and agrees to a fully seized in fee simple of said described re 1988-1989 and 1989-1990 Klamath agreed to assume and pay in ful	and with the beneficiary and th al property and has a valid, un County Taxes, which the	
and that he will warrant and forever defend	the same against all persons v	vhomsoever.
(a) A set of the se	Constructure of All Configuration (Configuration) (Configur	
		(A) A set of the probability of the set o
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family of (b) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	loan represented by the above description of the contract of t	bed note and this trust deed are: Notice below), *******
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of personal representatives, successors and assigns. The secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficia gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the	term beneficiary shall mean the hold ry herein. In construing this deed and	irs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, ler and owner, including pledgee, of the contract I whenever the context so requires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grad		he day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever we not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the bene as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation b disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1 If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this r	ficiary is a creditor Regulation Z, the y making required 319, or equivalent. Blossom Fo	m (ffrtyn) ntyn <del>ntyn ac attorney in fac</del> t n W. Fontyn
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)		(a) Alternative and the second secon second second sec
	ss.	λ.
County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged belore n August 9-6 19 90 by Blossom Fontyn Blossom Fontyn as attorney Eact for Maarten W. Fontyn	County of	owledged before me on,
(SEAD MAT. Million O	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Commission Expires	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
<b>TO:</b>	Trustee	laine Arnaide ann an Strainn an Strainn an Strain Mar Strainn an Strainn an Strainn an Strainn An Strainn
The undersigned is the legal owner and hold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel a herewith together with said trust deed) and to recon estate now held by you under the same. Mail recor	hereby are directed, on payment to y all evidences of indebtedness secured nvey, without warranty, to the parti nveyance and documents to	by said trust deed (which are delivered to you es designated by the terms of said trust deed the
DATED:	<i>19</i>	
		Beneficiary
graunor und often	ng 20 203085 2019 가지 bold (C Ich 11 Secures, Both must be delivered to the fr	
TRIST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
STEVENSINESS LAW PUS. CO., PONTLAND. ONE.	estar no prove and a star to the off of the p Right bounds of the pro-	County ofKlamath
Maarten W. Fontyn & Blosson Fo 4269 Filler the Klamath, Jauls, OK. 9763		was received for record on the 13th day of
William A. Gordon et al 5641 Shastaway Klamath Falls DR 97603	rion, sti <mark>fos</mark> corois in Scry, <mark>becoroed, ne</mark> gits, Contraction	page 18378 or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. 20082. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Ecii Lon Aur (mappung ang Aur	County affixed.
Mountain Title Company (coll) escrow inst.)	IKORA DVED	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
I management and the second	Fee \$13.00	by Boundary & Constraint to Opera

123 UG